RM6S/ICore
Product specifications
Value
Inductance factor
Tol + Tol - UnitMaterial
3C94 nH/turns²25%25%2600
3C95 nH/turns²25%25%3000
3C96 nH/turns²25%25%2350

Description
Accessories
Ordering codeOrdering name
CLI/P-RM6/I 432202134301Clip, with ground pin
CLI-RM6/I 432202134951Clip
CPV-RM6S/I-1S-8PD 432202134042Coil former, termoplastic, vertical
CPV-RM6S/I-1S-8PD-TZ 432202106641Coil former, termoplastic, vertical
CSV-RM6S/R-1S-4P-IZ 432202106891Coil former, termoset, vertical
CSV-RM6S/R-2S-4P-IZ 432202106901Coil former, termoset, vertical
CSV-RM6S-1S-4P-TZ 432202106241Coil former, termoset, vertical
CSV-RM6S-1S-6P-G 432202100991Coil former, termoset, vertical
CSV-RM6S-1S-6P-TZ 432202106261Coil former, termoset, vertical
CSV-RM6S-1S-8P 432202100411Coil former, termoset, vertical
CSV-RM6S-2S-4P-C 432202107401Coil former, termoset, vertical
CSV-RM6S-2S-6P 432202134601Coil former, termoset, vertical
CSVS-RM6S-1S-8P 432202102901Coil former, termoset, vertical, SMD
CSVS-RM6S-1S-8P-B 432202103411Coil former, termoset, vertical, SMD
CSVS-RM6S-1S-8P-T 432202103991Coil former, termoset, vertical, SMD
2016

8.2   0
−0.4
14.7   0
−0.6
Core sets for filter applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 20 ±10 N.
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 20 ±10 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3D3 160 ±3% ≈  100 ≈  300 RM6S/I-3D3-A160
250 ±5% ≈  156 ≈  170 RM6S/I-3D3-A250
315 ±8% ≈  197 ≈  120 RM6S/I-3D3-A315
1050 ±25% ≈  655 ≈  0 RM6S/I-3D3
3H3 315 ±3% ≈  198 ≈  150 RM6S/I-3H3-A315
400 ±3% ≈  251 ≈  110 RM6S/I-3H3-A400
630 ±5% ≈  396 ≈  65 RM6S/I-3H3-A630
2350 ±25% ≈  1470 ≈  0 RM6S/I-3H3
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C81 63 ±3% ≈  40 ≈  1080 RM6S/I-3C81-E63
100 ±3% ≈  63 ≈  600 RM6S/I-3C81-A100
160 ±3% ≈  100 ≈  340 RM6S/I-3C81-A160
250 ±3% ≈  157 ≈  200 RM6S/I-3C81-A250
315 ±3% ≈  198 ≈  150 RM6S/I-3C81-A315
3000 ±25% ≈  1870 ≈  0 RM6S/I-3C81
2003 July 24 3
Ferroxcube
RM cores and accessories RM6S/I
3C90 63 ±3% ≈  40 ≈  1080 RM6S/I-3C90-A63
100 ±3% ≈  63 ≈  600 RM6S/I-3C90-A100
160 ±3% ≈  100 ≈  340 RM6S/I-3C90-A160
250 ±3% ≈  157 ≈  200 RM6S/I-3C90-A250
315 ±3% ≈  198 ≈  150 RM6S/I-3C90-A315
400 ±3% ≈  251 ≈  110 RM6S/I-3C90-A400
630 ±5% ≈  396 ≈  65 RM6S/I-3C90-A630
2600 ±25% ≈  1630 ≈  0 RM6S/I-3C90
3C91 3000 ±25% ≈  1880 ≈  0 RM6S/I-3C91
3C94 63 ±3% ≈  40 ≈  1080 RM6S/I-3C94-A63
100 ±3% ≈  63 ≈  600 RM6S/I-3C94-A100
160 ±3% ≈  100 ≈  340 RM6S/I-3C94-A160
250 ±3% ≈  157 ≈  200 RM6S/I-3C94-A250
315 ±3% ≈  198 ≈  150 RM6S/I-3C94-A315
400 ±3% ≈  251 ≈  110 RM6S/I-3C94-A400
630 ±5% ≈  396 ≈  65 RM6S/I-3C94-A630
2600 ±25% ≈  1630 ≈  0 RM6S/I-3C94
3C96 2350 ±25% ≈  1470 ≈  0 RM6S/I-3C96
3F3 63 ±3% ≈  40 ≈  1080 RM6S/I-3F3-A63
100 ±3% ≈  63 ≈  600 RM6S/I-3F3-A100
160 ±3% ≈  100 ≈  340 RM6S/I-3F3-A160
250 ±3% ≈  157 ≈  200 RM6S/I-3F3-A250
315 ±3% ≈  198 ≈  150 RM6S/I-3F3-A315
2150 ±25% ≈  1350 ≈  0 RM6S/I-3F3
3F35 1750 ±25% ≈  1100 ≈  0 RM6S/I-3F35
3F4 63 ±3% ≈  39 ≈  1040 RM6S/I-3F4-A63
100 ±3% ≈  62 ≈  570 RM6S/I-3F4-A100
160 ±3% ≈  100 ≈  310 RM6S/I-3F4-A160
250 ±3% ≈  156 ≈  170 RM6S/I-3F4-A250
315 ±3% ≈  197 ≈  130 RM6S/I-3F4-A315
1250 ±25% ≈  780 ≈  0 RM6S/I-3F4
GRADE
AL
(nH)